Form PTO 1595

1-31-82



101912657

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101912037			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof		
1. Marc Dubois	Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
2. Peter W. Lorraine	Name: General Electric Company		
2. Peter W. Lorraine 3. Robert J. Filkins ///24/0	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			
∐Yes ⊠No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
	Street Address: P.O. Box 8		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12301		
Execution Date: 1) 10/9/01; 2) 10/5/01; and 3) 10/9/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new application, to 	ne execution date of the application is :		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers a			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and 1 patents involved:		
Name: William N. Hulsey, III			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: HUGHES & LUCE, L.L.P.			
	☐ Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 1717 Main Street, Suite 2800	Deposit account number: 50-1343 Hughes & Luce, LLP		
710 75004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Dallas State: TX ZIP: 75201			
	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the long and original document.	November 26, 2001		
original document. Peter R. Lando, Reg. No. 45,513	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet: 5		
	Total number of pages melessing		
1	ach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet infor	mation to:		
Commissioner of Pa	tents and Trademarks		
Box Assignments			
Washington, D.C. 20)231		
Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. 20231, and to the Office of Ma	nated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-nagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011),		
Washington, D.C. 20503. Published by THE BUREAU OF NATION	NAL AFFAIRS, INC., Washington, D.C. 20037		

12/05/2001 ANNED1 00000105 501343 09996098

01 FC:581 40.00 CH

008571.00019:633029.01

Atty. Dkt. 8571:19 GE No. RD-MM28,206 Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we:

- (1) Marc Dubois of Clifton Park, New York;
- (2) Peter W. Lorraine of Niskayuna, New York; and
- (3) Robert J. Filkins of Fonda, New York,

sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in:

METHOD TO CHARACTERIZE MATERIAL USING MATHEMATICAL PROPAGATION MODELS AND ULTRASONIC SIGNAL

invented by us as described in the application for United States patent

Executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No/, filed	, 2001

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting form the filing of said Untied States application and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in a legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possibly to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries

[Signature pages follow]

GE No. RD-MM28,206
Page 2 of 4

(1) Signed at Alaman and On Alaman and On (date)

JOANNE A. SMITH
Notary Public in the State of New York
Qualified in Schenectady Co.
No. 01SM5068633
My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20 02

This 9th Of Databea, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Marc Dubois to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for

Atty. Dkt. 8571:19

the purposes therein set forth.

2

Atty. Dkt. 8571:19 GE No. RD-MM28,206 Page 3 of 4

(2)	Signed at Nikegung, N7 (city, state)	on <u>0</u> ;45 , 2001. (date)
		Peter W. Lorraine
	JOANNE A. SMITH Jublic in the State of New York Jualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 Jummission Expires Nov. 4, 20	Notary Public State of New York County of Schenecta dy
Peter assig	Lorraine to me personally known	, before me personally came the above-named n as the individual who executed the foregoing nat he executed the same of his own free will for

GE No. RD-MM28,206 Page 4 of 4	
(3) Signed at Mishayung NY (city, state)	on 9 October, 2001. (date) Advent Julies Robert J. Filkings
JOANNE A. SMITH Rectary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5068633 Style Commission Expires Nov. 4, 20	Notary Public State of New York County of Schene of Ay
Robert Filkins to me personally know	n as the individual who executed the foregoing that he executed the same of his own free will for

Atty. Dkt. 8571:19

RECORDED: 11/26/2001